## Civil Aviation Authority, Bangladesh

Office of the Executive Engineer E/M Division-1, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229

Ref. No: 30.31.0000.413.03.331.23/366

Date: **63**-05-2023

## e-Tender Notice

e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (<a href="http://www.eprocure.gov.bd">http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</a>). Package information is available in tender notice under e-GP system portal.

These are online tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered bank's branches. Detailed of the Works listed below:

Sl No.	Name of works	Tender ID	_	Closing Date and
			Date and Time	Time
1	O&M of works at Hazrat Shahjalat International Airport, Dhaka	824043	21-May-2023	22-May-2023
	during the year 2022-2023(S.H: Unseen/Emergency		3.00 PM	12.00 PM
:	repair/maintenance/supply works at AGL System and others-			
	Supply of spare parts for National Flag mast at HSIA)			
2	Unseen/Emergency repair/maintenance/supply works at AGL	822619	21-May-2023	22-May-2023
	System and others during the year 2022-2023(S.H:- Providing &		3.00 PM	12.00 PM
İ	fitting/fixing of electrical pole & lighting system of runway			
	peripherial road and RADAR station aproan at HSIA)			

Further information and guidelines are available in the e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Md. Munzur Rahman)

Executive Engineer (E/M) (C.C)

E/M Division-2, CAAB, Dhaka.